

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4596/2011 and CM Nos20483/2015 & 20484/2015.

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUP Petitioner

Through : Mr. Puneet Sharma, Adv.

versus

M.C.D.& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through : Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for NDMC/R-1 & 2.

Ms. Shobhana Takia, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

15.02.2016

CM No.20485/2015 (Delay)

Reply be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 22nd April, 2016.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2016/dk