

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4596/2011**

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUP Petitioner
Through : Mr. Rajiv Kr. Ghawana, Adv.

versus

M.C.D.& ORS. Respondents
Through Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for MCD
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for DDA
Mr. Vikran Nandrajog, Mr.
Abhimanyu and Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
for respondent no. 4

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

% **ORDER**
22.04.2016

CM Appl. nos. 20485/2015 (condonation of delay of 663 days)
20483/2015 (restoration)

Some more time is sought by the non-applicants to file reply to the applications. Reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

Renotify on 20th May, 2016.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

APRIL 22, 2016

rb