



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4596/2011

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUP.....

Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Advocate.

versus

M.C.D.& ORS.....

Respondents

Through: Ms.Mini Pushkarana, Standing
Counsel for NDMC with
Ms.Vasundhara Nayyar, Advocate.
Ms.Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for DDA
Mr.Abhimanyu Singh Khatri, Adv.for
Mr.Vikram Nandrajog, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

11.04.2017

CM Nos.20483/2015 & 20484/2015 (for restoration)

CM No.20485/2015 (for condonation of delay)

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 12th July, 2017.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 11, 2017

'hkaur'