



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4596/2011, CM Nos. 20483/2015, 20485/2015 &
20484/2015

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUP

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.
with Ms. Akshita Chhatwal, Adv.

versus

M.C.D.& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for DDA
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel for NDMC with Ms.
Vasundhara Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Nandrajog, Adv. for R4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

24.01.2018

Re-notify on July 11, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 24, 2018/aky