



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 4596/2011**

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUP Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Rajiv K. Ghawana, Adv.**

versus

M.C.D.& ORS. Respondents
Through: **Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing**
Counsel with Ms. Swagata Bhuyan
and Ms. Shiva Pandey, Advs.
Ms. Shobhana Takiar with
Ms. Shivani Jain, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Shrey Chathly, Adv. proxy for
Mr. Sheetesh Khanna, Adv. for R-4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI
ORDER
% 08.03.2019

CM No. 20485/2015

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that costs as directed by order dated 7th December 2018 could not be paid since the correct description of fund into which costs had to be paid is the *Delhi High Court Bar Association Library Fund*. He undertakes to pay costs into the said fund within one week.

Let order dated 07.12.2018 be read accordingly ; and let costs be paid within one week.

At request, list on 30th May, 2019.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J.

MARCH 08, 2019/sr