



\$~A-2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 4596/2011

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUP Petitioner

Through Ms.Akshita Chhatwal, Adv.

versus

M.C.D.& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Ms.Mini Pushkarna, Standing
Counsel with Ms.Khushboo Nahar,
Ms.Swagata Bhuyan and Ms.Shiva
Panday, Advs. for R-1 & 2/North
DMC.

Ms.Shobhna Takiar, Adv. for R-3/
DDA

Mr.Vikram Nandrajog, Adv. for R-4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

06.11.2019

At request of the learned counsel for the petitioner who states that the
main counsel is indisposed, adjourned to 31.03.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J.

NOVEMBER 06, 2019/v