



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4596/2011**

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUP

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Ms. Akshita Chhatwal and Mr. Vikalp Chandela, Advocates**

versus

M.C.D.& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through **Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Standing Counsel with Ms. Khushboo Nahar and Ms. Latika Malhotra, Advocates for R-1 & R-2
Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for DDA**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

25.03.2022

List on 17.10.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MARCH 25, 2022

'rs'