



\$~29

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 4596/2011

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUP

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Advocates

versus

M.C.D.& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing Counsel
for MCD with Ms. Varsha Arya and Ms. Meena
K., Advocates

Ms. Akshita Goyal, Ms. Apurva Gaur, Ms. Devika
and Mr. Aditya Goyal, Advocates for respondent
No.3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

24.04.2023

At joint request, list on 27.09.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 24, 2023

na