



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4596/2011**

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUP Petitioner
Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.**
versus

M.C.D.& ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr. Anand Prakash, SC (through VC)**
alongwith **Ms. Varsha Arya** and **Mr. Satbeer, Advs. for R-1/MCD.**
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC along
with **Mr. Arjun Basra, Adv. for GNCTD.**
Ms. Devika Mohan, Adv. for R-3/DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA
ORDER
% **16.02.2024**

List on 23.07.2024.

FEBRUARY 16, 2024/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J