



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4596/2011**

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUPPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Mr. Sachin
Chaudhary, Advocates.**

versus

M.C.D.& ORS.Respondent

Through: **Mr Anand Prakash Standing Counsel
Alongwith Ms Varsh Arya And
Mr. Satbeeer Prajapati Advocates. for
R-1.
Ms. Hetu Arora, ASC GNCTD.
Ms. Akshita Goyal, Ms. Apurva Gaur,
Ms. Devika Mohan, Advocate for R-
3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 23.07.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the GNCTD seeks time to take instructions to file necessary affidavits.
2. Let the same be done within four weeks with advance copy to the remaining parties.
3. List on 12.12.2024.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JULY 23, 2024/KG