



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4596/2011**

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUPPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana and
Mr. Ashish Kumar, Advocates**

versus

M.C.D.& ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Ms. Varsha
Arya, Advocate for R-1
Mr. Mudit Dewan and Mr. Shourya
Sharma, Advocates for DDA.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel for
GNCTD with Mr. Surender Yadav,
Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

09.02.2026

%

1. Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, submits that further time is required for carrying out the demarcation of the subject property.
2. Let a status report be filed within six (6) weeks from today.
3. List on 28th July, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026

ds