



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CM APPL. 28531/2026

IN

+ W.P.(C) 4596/2011

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUPPetitioner

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

M.C.D. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand Prakash, SC for MCD
with Ms. Varsha Arya, Advocate for
R-1/MCD.
Ms. Avni Singh, panel counsel for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

CM APPL. 28531/2026 (seeking discharge from appearance)

1. The present application has been filed by GNCTD seeking discharge from appearance in WP (C) 4596/ 2011.
2. Issue notice.
3. Notice is accepted by the counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent no.1/MCD.
4. Notice be issued to all the non-applicants through counsel.
5. Reply be filed within four (4) weeks.
6. List on 28th July, 2026, i.e., the date already fixed.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/Rzu