



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 4596/2011 & CM APPL. 28531/2026**

BABA FARIDPURI WELFARE GROUPPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Rajiv Kumar Ghawana, Adv.**

versus

M.C.D.& ORS.Respondents
Through: **Mr. Anand Prakash, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Ms. Varsha
Arya, Adv.
Ms. Avni Singh, Panel Counsel
GNCTD with Mr. Vaibhav Sharma,
Adv. for GNCTD.
Mr. Vishal Krishnantrey, Adv. for
DDA.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

ORDER
% **28.07.2026**

1. Re-notify on 2nd December, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 28, 2026
at